TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

05/29/2012

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1



103644946

0110	14100	A	T\/DE.
SUB	MI55	ON.	TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Reight of erroneous recording of a merger document previously recorded on Reel 004161 Frame 0176.

against Reg. No. 3,266,846.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Wellgenix, LLC		O IZ OZO TO	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wellgenix, LLC
Street Address:	118 W. Julie Drive
City:	Tempe
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85285
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3266846	INSTANT ACTING			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3107343300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone:

310-734-3200

Email:

mcooke@steptoe.com

Correspondent Name:

Steptoe & Johnson LLP

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

2121 Avenue of The Stars

.

Suite 2800

Address Line 4:

Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

88638.0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Charlene L. Oh

TRADEMARK REEL: 004791 FRAME: 0899 \$40,00 32668

Signature:	/Charlene L. Oh/
Date:	04/24/2012
Total Attachments: 10 source=Cover Letter - Reg. No. 3,266,846#pa source=Cover Letter - Reg. No. 3,266,846#pa source=Affidavit of Timothy Schinker on behal	age2.tif alf of Wellgenix, LLC#page1.tif alf of Wellgenix, LLC#page2.tif alf of Wellgenix, LLC#page3.tif alf of Puri-Clean Enterprises, Inc#page1.tif alf of Puri-Clean Enterprises, Inc#page2.tif alf of Puri-Clean Enterprises, Inc#page3.tif alf of Puri-Clean Enterprises, Inc#page4.tif alf of Puri-Clean Enterprises, Inc#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004791 FRAME: 0900

AFFIDAVIT OF TIMOTHY SCHINKER on behalf of Puri-Clean Enterprises, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004791 FRAME: 0901

AFFIDAVIT

I, Timothy Schinker, declare that I am properly authorized to submit this Affidavit on behalf of Puri-Clean Enterprises, Inc. ("Puri-Clean"), a former Arizona corporation, and am able to make the following factual statements:

- 1. Prior to January 19, 2010, Puri-Clean was the owner of U.S. Reg. No. 3,266,846 for the mark INSTANT ACTING ("Mark").
- 2. On January 19, 2010, Puri-Clean assigned its entire interest in the Mark to Wellgenix, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 118 W. Julie Drive, Tempe, Arizona 85285 ("Wellgenix"). On January 20, 2010, the foregoing assignment was recorded with the USPTO Assignment Services Branch ("USPTO") at Reel and Frame No. 4133/0749.
- 3. On January 21, 2010, Puri-Clean merged with and into Heaven Sent Naturals, Inc. (the "Merger").
- 4. Puri-Clean erroneously recorded the Merger against the Mark with the USPTO at Reel and Frame No. 4161/0176, although Puri-Clean no longer had any interest in the Mark, having previously assigned all of its interest in the Mark to Wellgenix.
- 5. Based on the erroneous recordation of the Merger, the USPTO incorrectly recorded Heaven Sent Naturals, Inc. as the current owner of the Mark.
- 6. On January 21, 2010, Heaven Sent Naturals, Inc. changed its name to Black Lion Holdings, Inc. (the "Name Change"). The foregoing Merger and Name Change document is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

The above statements are made upon information and belief.

	N HOLDINGS, INC. WII AS HEAVEN SENT NATURALS, INC.)
Ву:	Timothy Schinker
	Chief Executive Officer
Date:	3/1/12

Doc. # CC-234348 v.1

<u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

I, Timothy Schinker, declare that I am properly authorized to submit this Affidavit on behalf of Wellgenix, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 118 W. Julie Drive, Tempe, Arizona 85285 ("Wellgenix"), and am able to make the

following factual statements:

1. Prior to January 19, 2010, Covert Labs, Inc. ("Covert"), a former Arizona

corporation, was the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,193,795 for the mark STRIP.

2. Prior to January 19, 2010, Puri-Clean Enterprises, Inc. ("Puri-Clean"), a former

Arizona corporation, was the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,266,846 for the mark

INSTANT ACTING.

3. Prior to January 19, 2010, Heaven Sent Naturals, Inc. ("Heaven Sent Naturals"), a

former Arizona corporation, was the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,430,175 for

the mark STAMINA SQUARED.

4. On January 19, 2010, Covert, Puri-Clean, and Heaven Sent Naturals assigned

their entire interests in the marks STRIP, INSTANT ACTING, and STAMINA SQUARED,

respectively, to Wellgenix (the "Assignment").

5. On January 20, 2010, the foregoing Assignment was recorded with the USPTO

Assignment Services Branch ("USPTO") at Reel and Frame No. 4133/0749.

6. Subsequent to the Assignment, on January 21, 2010, Covert and Puri-Clean

merged with and into Heaven Sent Naturals (the "Merger").

7. Covert and Puri-Clean erroneously recorded the Merger with the USPTO against

the marks STRIP and INSTANT ACTING at Reel and Frame No. 4161/0176, although Covert

Doc. # CC-254591 v.1

and Puri-Clean no longer had any interests in the marks, having previously assigned all of their interests in the marks to Wellgenix.

- 8. Based on the erroneous recordation of the Merger, the USPTO incorrectly recorded Heaven Sent Naturals as the owner of the marks STRIP and INSTANT ACTING.
- 9. The Merger between Covert, Puri-Clean, and Heaven Sent Naturals had no effect on the marks STRIP and INSTANT ACTING, as Wellgenix was already the owner of record of the registrations.
- 10. Since January 19, 2010, the date of the Assignment, Wellgenix has been the owner of record of the marks STRIP, INSTANT ACTING, and STAMINA SQUARED. Wellgenix has not transferred rights, title, or ownership of these marks to any other entity.

The above statements are made upon information and belief.

٦	X/	E	r	ĭ	~	TO T	VI Y	v	Ţ	¥	

By:

Timothy Schinker

Chief Exegutive Officer

Date

Doc. # CC-254591 v.1

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REEL: 004791 FRAME: 0905

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT AND MERGER

of

PURI-CLEAN ENTERPRISES, INC. and COVERT LABS, INC.,

each an Arizona corporation, with and into HEAVEN SENT NATURALS, INC.,

an Arizona corporation

(changing the name of Heaven Sent Naturals, Inc. to Black Lion Holdings, Inc.)

Pursuant to the provisions of Arlzona Revised Statutes Section 10-1105, Puri-Clean Enterprises, Inc., an Arizona corporation ("Puri-Clean"), and Covert Labs, Inc., an Arizona corporation ("Covert" and together with Puri-Clean, the "Merging Corporation"), and Heaven Sent Naturals, Inc., an Arizona corporation and the surviving corporation to the merger ("Heaven Sent" or the "Surviving Corporation"), adopt the following Articles of Merger:

1. The names of the entities that are parties to the merger are:

Puri-Clean Enterprises, Inc. Govert Labs, Inc. Heaven Sent Naturals, Inc.

- 2. The name and address of the known place of business of the Surviving Corporation are:
 - Heaven Sent Naturals, Inc. 118 West Julie Drive Tempe, Arizona 85283
- 3. The name and address of the statutory agent of the Surviving Corporation are:

Fredric D. Bellamy c/o Steptoe & Johnson LLP 201 East Washington Street, Suite 1600 Phoenix, Arizona 85004

 Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation is amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

Name

The name of this corporation shall be BLACK LION HOLDINGS, INC.

- 5. The Merging Corporations and the Surviving Corporation entered into an Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated January <u>21</u>, 2010, a copy of which is attached to those Articles of Merger as Exhibit A (the "Agreement").
- The number of outstanding shares and number of votes entitled to be east by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the Agreement as to each corporation were as follows:

694037

Puri-Clean - 10,000 shares of common stock, with one vote per share for a total of 10,000 votes.

Covert - 10,000 shares of common stock, with one vote per share for a total of 10,000 votes.

Heaven Sent -10,000 shares of common stock, with one vote per share for a total of 10,000 votes.

6. The total number of votes east for and against the Agreement by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the Agreement were as follows:

Purl-Clean - 10,000 votes were east in favor of the Agreement, zero votes were east against the Agreement, and the number east for the Agreement was sufficient for approval by all voting groups.

Covert – 10,000 votes were cast in favor of the Agreement, zero votes were east against the Agreement, and the number cast for the Agreement was sufficient for approval by all voting groups.

Heaven Sent – 10,000 votes were east in favor of the Agreement, zero votes were east against the Agreement, and the number east for the Agreement was sufficient for approval by all voting groups.

Dated: January 21, 2010.

Puri-Clean Enterprises, Inc.

By Timothy Schinker, President

Covert Labs, Inc.

By Timothy Schinker, President

Heaven Sent Naturals, Inc.

By ______Timothy Sohlnkor, President

694937